
Page 1        5/16/2025   
I-5719FC

ITS INFRASTRUCTURE

Business Name Address City ST Zip Contact Person Phone # E-Mail

Baynor 
Construction Inc 5117 River Rd Washington NC 27889 Eric Baynor 252-945-0760 baynorconstruction@gmail.com

Brooks Berry 
Haynie & 
Asssoc Inc 4900 Sirus Lane Charlotte NC 28208 Jared Barfield 704-357-8880 jbarfield@bbhelectric.com

Dewberry Engineers 
Inc

2610 Wycliff Rd 
Ste 410 Raleigh NC 27607 Todd Brooks 984-232-6793 tbrooks@dewberry.com

Diversified Energy 
Services Inc

131 Charlotte Ave 
Ste 102 Sanford NC 27330 Howard Pace 919-498-5008 Tpace@nc-desi.com

Kimley-Horne & 
Assoc. Inc

421 Fayetteville St 
Ste 600 Raleigh NC 27601 Kevin Smith 919-678-4091 kevin.smith@kimley-horn.com

RK&K
8601 Six Forks Rd 
Ste 700 Raleigh NC 27615 Stuart Samberg 919-878-9560 ssamberg@rkk.com

Segra 1500 Hampton St Columbia SC 29201 Lesa Caldwell 803-726-4029 Lesa.Caldwell@segrafiber.com

STV Engineers
2151 Hawkins St
Ste 1400 Charlotte NC 28203 Sheri Ewing 704-816-2501 sheri.ewing@stvinc.com

Summit Design and 
Engineering 
Services Inc

1000 Social St     
Ste 800 Raleigh NC 27609 Greg Fuller 919-322-3227 greg.fuller@summitde.com

Taro 
Communications   
LLC

9128 Technology 
Lane Fishers IN 46038 Sarah Clinton 317-219-5799 sarah@tarocommunications.com

Venture I
940 Main Campus 
Dr  Ste 500 Raleigh NC 27606 Tim Goins 919-741-5572 www.vhb.com 
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